

## RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In order to enter, lawfully occupy, and use the property located at 2800 S Kings Hwy. Luther, Michigan and 2830 S Kings Hwy. Chase, Michigan, (Hereinafter referred to as: NORTHERN WOODS TRAINING FACILITY or NWTF) I voluntarily and willingly assume all risk of personal injury, personal loss of property and potential loss of life that may occur while at NORTHERN WOODS TRAINING FACILITY.

In recognition of the fact that life in general has the potential to be inherently dangerous, and in consideration of the "property owners of 2800 and 2830 S Kings Hwy." (hereinafter referred to as NWTF), my voluntary presence at NWTF owned/leased/rented areas and my voluntary participation in any NWTF organized event or NWTF hosted event at or located near 2800/2830 S Kings Hwy.

I do hereby, for myself, heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns release, hold harmless, and covenant not to sue NWTF, their owners, agents, employees, contractors, sub-contractors, families, and estates from any and all liabilities, claims, losses, damages, fines, causes of action deficiencies, costs and expenses accruing to me as a result of any actions and activities in all NWTF events or NWTF hosted events.

Furthermore, for myself, heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, I agree to release, hold harmless, and covenant not to sue NWTF, their owners, agents, employees, contractors, sub-contractors, families, and estates from any and all liabilities, claims, losses, damages, fines, causes of action deficiencies, costs and expenses accruing to third parties as a result of my conduct or the conduct of another entity at all NWTF event or NWTF hosted events.

I understand that NWTF and their owners, agents, employees, contractors, and sub-contractors are not responsible for any lost, damaged or stolen property or any loss of training that results from NWTF action, lost/damaged/defective/ stolen or missing equipment, inclement weather, force majeure, or for any loss of training that results from my health or unsafe behavior.

I understand that I can be asked to leave 2800/2830 S Kings Hwy, based on NWTF desires for any reason.

By signing this release and hold harmless agreement, I agree to all of the above.

## SIGN IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Signature:	Date:	
	☐ I am signing on behalf of a minor (age 17 and under) who I am the legal parent / guardian for	, ! !
	Minor's First & Last Name:	1 1 1
	PLEASE PRINT NEATLY – MUST BE LEGIBLE	
First & Last Name:	:	
Address:		
PLEASE F	PRINT NEATLY – MUST BE LEGIBLE	
Notary Sign:	Notary:	